



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 70 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 45 (US 41)

Call Order: 003
Counties: MANATEE

Contract: E1W61
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44911515201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$537,537.00	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$569,350.00	105.92%
3	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$646,271.88	120.23%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1W61

District: District 1

Counties: MANATEE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 70 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44911515201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 45 (US 41)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing and signing and pavement marking on State Road 45 (USB 41) from 26th Street W to State Road 55 in Manatee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44911515201		(1.000) LS	43,647.31000	43,647.31	31,250.00000	31,250.00	59,312.13000	59,312.13
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44911515201		(70.000) DA (LS)	33,119.56000	33,119.56	137,200.00000	137,200.00	47,484.33000	47,484.33
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,450.000 ED	0.39000	955.50	0.40000	980.00	0.51000	1,249.50
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,090.000 ED	0.26000	1,583.40	0.20000	1,218.00	0.34000	2,070.60
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		70.000 ED	8.17000	571.90	12.80000	896.00	10.84000	758.80
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		168.000 ED	18.37000	3,086.16	23.00000	3,864.00	24.39000	4,097.52
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		10.000 ED	0.66000	6.60	0.65000	6.50	0.88000	8.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1W61

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		19.000 AC	11.67000	221.73	100.00000	1,900.00	135.47000	2,573.93
0045 0107 2 MOWING		17.640 AC	21.59000	380.85	300.00000	5,292.00	135.47000	2,389.69
0050 0327 70 15 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH		8,828.000 SY	7.26000	64,091.28	5.60000	49,436.80	8.56000	75,567.68
0055 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		971.000 TN	200.13000	194,326.23	165.00000	160,215.00	220.48000	214,086.08
0060 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		354.200 TN	382.41000	135,449.62	290.00000	102,718.00	455.88000	161,472.70
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,123.000 SY	6.70000	7,524.10	11.00000	12,353.00	10.37000	11,645.51
0070 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		98.000 EA	10.21000	1,000.58	6.50000	637.00	13.55000	1,327.90
0075 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.396 GM	1,206.44000	477.75	3,200.00000	1,267.20	1,625.68000	643.77



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1W61

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.009 GM	1,502.67000	13.52	4,000.00000	36.00	2,032.10000	18.29
0085 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		5.000 LF	10.21000	51.05	3.00000	15.00	13.55000	67.75
0090 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.429 GM	999.42000	428.75	750.00000	321.75	1,354.73000	581.18
0095 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.046 GM	887.61000	40.83	1,200.00000	55.20	1,354.73000	62.32
0100 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	102.09000	204.18	58.00000	116.00	135.47000	270.94
0105 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		2.000 EA	102.09000	204.18	58.00000	116.00	135.47000	270.94
0110 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.454 GM	1,214.21000	551.25	3,200.00000	1,452.80	1,625.68000	738.06



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1W61

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0115	0710 11224		215.000	5.10000	1,096.50	2.50000	537.50	6.77000	1,455.55
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0120	0999 25		(1.000)	27,894.00000	27,894.00	27,894.00000	27,894.00	27,894.00000	27,894.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44911515201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$516,926.83		\$539,777.75		\$616,047.97	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0125 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		0.612 GM	6,281.71000	3,844.41	9,000.00000	5,508.00	12,772.57000	7,816.81
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		98.000 EA	5.10000	499.80	6.40000	627.20	6.77000	663.46
0135 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44911515201		(1.000) LS	6,124.99000	6,124.99	8,874.00000	8,874.00	8,128.40000	8,128.40
0140 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		5.000 LF	20.42000	102.10	10.00000	50.00	27.09000	135.45
0145 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	204.17000	408.34	228.00000	456.00	270.95000	541.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1W61

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	102.09000	204.18	81.00000	162.00	135.47000	270.94
0155 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		215.000 LF	8.17000	1,756.55	9.45000	2,031.75	10.84000	2,330.60
0160 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.396 GM	7,540.23000	2,985.93	12,500.00000	4,950.00	10,160.50000	4,023.56
0165 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.009 GM	10,126.81000	91.14	16,500.00000	148.50	12,192.60000	109.73
0170 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.429 GM	2,198.72000	943.25	3,100.00000	1,329.90	2,980.41000	1,278.60
0175 0711 15171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.046 GM	4,438.48000	204.17	4,650.00000	213.90	6,773.67000	311.59
0180 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.454 GM	7,588.79000	3,445.31	11,500.00000	5,221.00	10,160.50000	4,612.87



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1W61

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals:

\$20,610.17

\$29,572.25

\$30,223.91

Contract Grand Totals:

\$537,537.00

\$569,350.00

646,271.88



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01240606	June 06, 2024	Call Order: 003	Contract: E1W61
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.